

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STRIET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

THIS IS THE END OF MUR # 2/98

Date Filmed 1/9/27 Camera No. --- 2

Cameranan A.S

		signment Si				
: i) R	Day Report Aring Slips	and G	7	ی '	<u>&</u>
#11 Fee	The purs	above-described tent to the fol f Information)	material lowing ex lot, 5 D.S	Was re	mov	ed from this pvided in the
		Classified Inf				Personal privac
, <u> </u>		Internal rules practices			(7)	Investigatory files
		Exempted by pt statute		-	(8)	Banking Information
-	(4)	Trade secrets compercial or financial info			(9)	Well Information (geographic or geophysical)
V	(5)	Internal Docum	ents	- •		2bulanceri
			51-0	. a.	*	1000

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION In the Matter of RAD #86L-3a and (M 2198) Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer CERTIFICATION I, Marjorie W. Emmons, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session of July 9, 1986, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the following actions in the above-captioned matter: Open a Matter Under Review. 1. 2. Find reason to believe that the Arizona Leadership CV for America Search Committee and Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(2)(A). 3. Find reason to believe that the DeConcini '88 Committee and Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a(f). 0 Approve the General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analyses attached to the report dated June 27, 1986. C 5. Close the file. Direct the Office of General Counsel to send the œ appropriate letters. Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Harris, Josefiak, McDonald, and McGarry voted affirmatively for the decision. Attest: Marqui W. Emman 7-11-86 Marjorie W. Emmons Date Secretary of the Commission



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON D.C. 20463

July 17, 1985

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

RE: MUR 2198
Arisona Leadership for
America Search
Committee
Thomas F. Karlsen, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Earlsen:

Œ

On July 9, 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(2)(A), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") in connection with the above-referenced MUR. However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to take no further action and close its file. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

The file in this matter will be made part of the public record within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that a contribution in excess of \$5,000 by a multicandidate committee to a candidate and his authorized committees with respect to a federal election nevertheless appears to be a violation of 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a(a)(2)(A). You should take immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Ivan D. aken Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosure General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis C œ



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

July 17, 1986

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer DeConcini '88 Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

RB: MUR 2198
DeConcini '88 Committee
Thomas F. Karlsen, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

Œ

On July 9, 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the DeConcini '88 Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(f), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") in connection with the above-referenced MUR. However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to take no further action and close its file. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

The file in this matter will be made part of the public record within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that the acceptance by a candidate and his authorized political committees of a contribution in excess of \$5,000 from a multicandidate committee with respect to a federal election nevertheless appears to be a violation of 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a(f). You should take immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Iran D. aukens Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosure General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis œ



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer DeConcini 988 Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

> RE: MUR 2198

> > DeConcini '88 Committee Thomas F. Karlsen, as

treasurer

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

œ

On July 9, 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the DeConcini '88 Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. \$ (41a(f), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") in connection with the above-referenced MUR. However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to take no further action and close its file. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

The file in this matter will be made part of the public record within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that the acceptance by a candidate and his authorized political committees of a contribution in excess of \$5,000 from a multicandidate committee with respect to a federal election nevertheless appears to be a violation of 2 U.S.C. § 44la(f). You should take immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosure General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis C œ



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer DeConcini '88 Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

RE: MUR 2198
DeConcini '88 Committee
Thomas F, Karlsen, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

On July 9, 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the DeConcini '88 Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(f), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") in connection with the above-referenced MUR. However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to take no further action and close its file. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

The file in this matter will be made part of the public record within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that the acceptance by a candidate and his authorized political committees of a contribution in excess of \$5,000 from a multicandidate committee with respect to a federal election nevertheless appears to be a violation of 2 U.S.C. § 441a(f). You should take immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosure General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis Œ



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

RE: MUR 2198
Arizona Leadership for
America Search
Committee
Thomas F. Karlsen, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

Œ

On July 9, 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(2)(A), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") in connection with the above-referenced MUR. However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to take no further action and close its file. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

The file in this matter will be made part of the public record within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that a contribution in excess of \$5,000 by a multicandidate committee to a candidate and his authorized committees with respect to a federal election nevertheless appears to be a violation of 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a(a)(2)(A). You should take immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

1/10/86

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosure General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis 10 Œ



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

RE: MUR 2198
Arizona Leadership for
America Search
Committee
Thomas F. Karlsen, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

00

On July 9, 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(2)(A), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") in connection with the above-referenced MUR. However, after considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has determined to take no further action and close its file. The General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

The file in this matter will be made part of the public record within 30 days. Should you wish to submit any materials to appear on the public record, please do so within 10 days.

The Commission reminds you that a contribution in excess of \$5,000 by a multicandidate committee to a candidate and his authorized committees with respect to a federal election nevertheless appears to be a violation of 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a(a)(2)(A). You should take immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in the future.

If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosure General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis C œ



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

MEMORANDUM TO:

CHARLES STEELE, GENERAL COUNSEL

FROM:

MARJORIE W. EMMONS CHERYL A. FLEMING

DATE:

JULY 2, 1986

SUBJECT:

OBJECTION TO RAD Ref. 86L-3a/86L-3b: FIRST GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT SIGNED JUNE 27, 1986

The above-named document was circulated to the Commission on Monday, June 30, 1986 at 4:00 P.M.

Objections have been received from the Commissioners as indicated by the name(s) checked:

Commissioner Aikens	
Commissioner Elliott	х
Commissioner Harris	
Commissioner Josefiak	x
Commissioner McDonald	
Commissioner McGarry	

This matter will be placed on the Executive Session agenda for Wednesday, July 9, 1986.

2 55 -

87040



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON D.C. 20463

MEMORANDUM TO:		CHARLES	STEELE.	GENERAL
	ADDRESS OF	RANGER STREET,	Through the country was being to facility	Chetra total sector and a feet of the control of th
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			
The Committee of the Co		LTCC/ HERRICARD MANUSCRIPT CO.	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	

PROM: MARJORIE W. EMMONS/ MARY W. DOVE

DATE: July 2, 1986

SUBJECT:

OBJECTION TO RAD Ref. 86L-3a/86L-3b:
FIRST GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT
Signed June 27, 1986

The above-named document was circulated to the Commission on Monday, June 30, 1986 at 4:00 p.m.

Objections have been received from the Commissioners as indicated by the name(s) checked:

Commissioner Aikens	
Commissioner Elliott _	х
Commissioner Harris	х
Commissioner Josefiak	X
Commissioner McDonald	
Commissioner McGarry	

This matter will be placed on the Executive Session agenda for Wednesday, July 9, 1986.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

	STATISTICAL SECTION AND PROPERTY.	SHIPP ISSUE NO.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
ALIDIA.	0.11	\$ ** 1 = 1 心 概	

CHARLES STEELE, GENERAL COUNSEL

FROM:

MARJORIE W. EMMONS/ CHERYL A. FLEMING

DATE:

JULY 1, 1986

SUBJECT:

OBJECTION TO RAD 86L-3a/86L-3b:
FIRST GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT
SIGNED JUNE 27, 1986

The above-named document was circulated to the Commission on Monday, June 30, 1986 at 4:00 P.M.

Objections have been received from the Commissioners as indicated by the name(s) checked:

Commissioner Aikens	
Commissioner Elliott	x
Commissioner Harris	dia .
Commissioner Josefiak	
Commissioner McDonald	
Commissioner McGarry	

This matter will be placed on the Executive Session agenda for Wednesday, July 9, 1986.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 999 E STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

FIRST GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT

96 JUN 30 A9: 23

RAD #86L-3a and 85L-3 STAFF MEMBER Jonathan Levin

SOURCE OF MUR:

INTERNALLY GENERATED

RESPONDENTS' NAMES: Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee

Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer

DeConcini '88 Committee Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer

RELEVANT STATUTES

AND REGULATIONS:

2 U.S.C. 5 44la(a)(2)(A) 2 U.S.C. § 44la(f) 11 C.F.R. \$ 102.6(a)

INTERNAL REPORTS

CHECKED:

In

C

T

0

œ

Public Records

FEDERAL AGENCIES

CHECKED:

None

SUPPLARY OF ALLEGATIONS

The Reports Analysis Division has referred the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee ("ALASC") and the DeConcini '88 Committee ("DeConcini '88") to the Office of the General Counsel in connection with a contribution of \$54,089.07 from ALASC to DeConcini '88.

FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

The 1985 Year End Report filed by ALASC disclosed a "transfer" of \$54,089.07 on December 15, 1985, to Declorcini '88. The Year End Report of DeConcini '88 disclosed receipt of this "transfer" on that date.

- 3 -A letter accompanying the 1986 Year End Report stated that ALASC was initially organized to accept political contributions originally intended for the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee subsequent to the General Election 1982. Contributors were notified and 'The Committee' functioned as though it were a Principal Campaign Committee for the purposes of the disclosure and contribution limit provisions of the Act. The treasurer went on to say that the remaining funds were transferred to DeConcini '88 and all contributions to ALASC were to be treated as contributions for the 1988 primary. ALASC qualified as a multicandidate committee on April 10, 1984. The issue arises whether, in light of the relationship m between ALASC, a multicandidate committee, and DeConcini '88, a principal campaign committee, the committees can make unlimited transfers to each other, pursuant to 11 C.F.R. § 102.6(a). 0 In the past, when examining the relationship between a 4 candidate's principal campaign committee ("PCC") and a C multicandidate committee with which the candidate has a special a relationship, the Commission has found that the contribution limits of 2 U.S.C. § 44la apply to transactions between such committees. The Commission first faced the issue in MUR 950 (Reagan for President and Citizens for the Republic). In that MUR, the Commission found probable cause to believe that the Reagan for President Committee, a PCC, accepted excessive in-kind contributions from a multicandidate committee with which the

candidate had an active relationship. At the reason to believe stage of its proceedings, the General Counsel's Report presented the Commission with alternative theories of violations. One theory was that the multicandidate committee and the PCC were affiliated and, thus, could make transfers (in that case, inkind) to one another without limitation. The Commission rejected this approach, and instead imposed the contribution limitations contained in 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a) to the transactions between the committees. The Commission made a similar determination in MUR 1741 (Mondale for President and Committee for the Future of America). CHE. in In discussing the relationship between a PCC and a multicandidate committee with which the candidate had a special relationship, the General Counsel's Report to the Commission expressly relied upon the analysis used in MUR 950. It analyzed the relationship between the two committees and recommended that the Commission 4 find reason to believe that excessive in-kind contributions had C flowed from one committee to the other. The Commission approved œ the General Counsel's recommendations concerning the excessive contributions. In MUR 1870 (Congressman Waxman Campaign Committee and the 24th Congressional District of California PAC), the Commission rejected the theory contained in the General Counsel's Report that the candidate's PCC was affiliated with a multicandidate committee with which the candidate had a special relationship. Although the Commission did not state that a PCC and a

7040522525

00

multicandidate committee could never be affiliated, the Commission indicated that the more proper analysis was the contribution analysis of MUR 950.1/ Upon determining that the multicandidate committee had not performed any services for the PCC, the Commission found no reason to believe that the committees violated 2 U.S.C. §§ 441a(a) and 441a(f) and closed the file.

Despite the letter stating, after the fact, that ALASC was originally formed to function as a principal campaign committee with respect to the 1982 election and despite the statement that all contributions to ALASC were to be treated as contributions for the 1988 primary, it appears that, for most of ALASC's existence, it has functioned as a committee supporting more than one federal candidate. Its Statements of Organization since its founding on January 31, 1983, have indicated as such and it has made contributions to a number of federal candidates; none of these were to Senator DeConcini.

Section 441a(a)(2)(A) of Title 2 states that no multicandidate committee shall make contributions to any candidate and his authorized political committees in excess of \$5,000 with respect to any federal election. Section 441a(f) of

In an advisory opinion issued to Congressman Waxman prior to his involvement with the multicandidate committee, the Commission indicated that his involvement would not alter the usual limits on contributions to and by the multicandidate committee, assuming the committee was not affiliated with the candidate's PCC. This opinion, therefore, implies that affiliation between a multicandidate committee and a PCC might be possible.

- 6 -Title 2 prohibits the knowing acceptance of contributions in excess of the limits of 2 U.S.C. § 44la. In this matter, ALASC has contributed \$54,089.07, \$49,089.07 in excess of the limit, to Senator DeConcini's principal campaign committee for 1988. Based on the foregoing analysis, the Office of the General Counsel recommends that the Commission open a Matter Under Review and find reason to believe that ALASC violated 2 U.S.C. 5 44la(a)(2)(A) and that DeConcini '88 violated 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a(f). RECOMMENDATIONS Open a Matter Under Review. Find reason to believe that the Arizona Leadership for 2. America Search Committee and Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(2)(A). Find reason to believe that the DeConcini '88 Committee and 3. Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a(f). Approve the attached letters and General Counsel's Factual 4. and Legal Analyses. Charles N. Steele General Counsel Œ Lawrence M. Moble Deputy General Counsel Attachments 1. Referrals from RAD Letters and Pactual and Legal Analyses



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

22 April 1986

TO:

CHARLES N. STEELE GENERAL COUNSEL

THROUGH:

JOHN C. SURINA /S/ STAFF DIRECTOR

FROM:

In

JOHN D. GIBSON DIRECTOR
REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION

SUBJECT:

REFERRAL OF THE ARIZONA LEADERSHIP FOR AMERICA

SEARCH COMMITTEE

This is a referral of the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee. This Committee has made a \$49,089.07 apparent excessive contribution to the DeConcini '88 Committee, which has subsequently been refunded.

Por your information, the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee originally registered with the Commission in January 1983 as the DeConcini for America Search Committee. An amended Statement of Organization was received in April 1983 (in response to a Request for Additional Information), changing its name to the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee. Senator DeConcini, in response to a Disavowal Motice regarding activity reported on the 1983 Mid-Year Report of the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee (his 1982 principal campaign committee), stated in a letter received on February 6, 1984 that he was not a candidate for Federal office. Having clarified his relationship regarding the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee, he further noted that the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee had been "established to funnel... contributions and expenditures" to select a potential (and unknown) candidate to run for Federal office in 1986 or 1988. The Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee terminated on its 1983 Year End Report.

A companion referral for the DeConcini '88 Committee is also being submitted to your office (see RAD Referral 861-26b).

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Nuland at 376-2480.

Attachment

Attachment 1-p. 1 of 23

0

Œ

REPORTS AMALYSIS REFERRAL

TO

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

DATE: 22 April 1986

ANALYST: Christopher L. Nuland

I. COMMITTEE:

Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee (C00165407) Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008

II. RELEVANT STATUTE:

2 U.S.C. \$441a(a)(2)(A) 11 CFR 110.2(a)(1)

III. BACKGROUND:

Excessive Contribution Made to a Federal Candidate

The 1985 Year End Termination Report of the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee ("the Committee") disclosed a \$54,089.07 "transfer" to the DeConcini '88 Committee on December 15, 1985 (Attachment 2). This resulted in an apparent \$49,089.07 excessive contribution made to the DeConcini '88 Committee. A letter accompanying the Termination Report explained that the Committee "was initially organized to accept political contributions originally intended for the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee...subsequent to the General Election 1982" and that the Committee "functioned as though it were a Principal Campaign Committee." The letter further indicated that all contributions to the Committee would be treated as contributions toward Senator DeConcini's 1988 primary election (Attachment 3).

A Request for Additional Information ("RFAI") was sent to the Committee on February 19, 1986 which advised that a multicandidate committee is prohibited from making a contribution to a federal candidate in excess of \$5,000 per election. The Committee was asked to notify the DeConcini '88 Committee and request a refund of the amount in excess of \$5,000 (Attachment 4).

1-p. 2 of 23

ARIZONA LEADERSHIP FOR AMERICA SEARCH COMMITTEE REPORTS ANALYSIS OGC REPERRAL PAGE 2

The Committee submitted a response on March 4, 1986 which stated that the DeConcini '88 Committee had returned the full amount of the transfer. The Committee also enclosed a letter dated Pebruary 14, 1986, addressed to the Commission, which indicated that the Committee's counsel "suggested that the transfer of funds...may have been inappropriate." Upon advise of counsel, the transfer was returned to the Committeel/ (Attachment 5). The Committee's 1986 April Quarterly Report disclosed the refund as being received on February 4, 1986 (Attachment 6).

IV. OTHER PENDING MATTERS INITIATED BY RAD:

Mone.

^{1/} The Commission has no record of having received the February 14, 1986 letter as a separate communication.

CONNITTEE TINDER OF BECLOSURE SOUNESTES (\$ (83-84)

NON-PARTY RELATED

MM ITTEE	DOCUMENT	RECEIPTS	DIGDURSEMENTS		# OF HICKOFILM AGES LUCATION
	DERSHIP FOR AMERICA SEARCH COMMITTE	E (FORMERLY DECONCINI	FOR AMERICA SEARCH)	NON-PARTY BUALIFIED	IB 6000165407
1902	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				1 03FEC/268/538
	STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION			31JAN83	4 03FEC/265/495
	STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION - AMENDM			18APR83	2 83FEC/270/48
	STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION - AMENDM		STATE OF THE STATE	SHAY09	4 83FEC/271/25
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION APRIL QUARTERLY	28,722		1JAN83 -31MAR83	2 83FEC/270/49 21 83FEC/270/48
Silver See	JULY QUARTERLY	11,162		1APR63 -30JUH63	9 83FEC/282/00
	OCTOBER QUARTERLY	7,210		1JUL83 -305EP83	8 83FEC/286/17
	OCTOBER QUARTERLY - AMENDM			1JUL83 -309EP03	3 84F2C/313/41
	1'ST LETTER INFORMATIONAL MOTICE			1JUL83 -3088P83	1 84FEC/306/49
	YEAR-END	26,195	12,279	10CT03 -31DEC83	19 84FEC/297/44
	YEAR-END - AMENDM	INT		10CT93 -31DEC83	6 84FEC/313/41
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			10CT83 -31DEC83	3 84PEC/306/31
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	ZND		10CT83 -319EC83	4 84PEC/311/27
فنشا	HISCELLANEOUS REPORT HISCELLANEOUS NOTICE FROM FEC			2APR84 FROM FEC	1 84FEC/306/49 1 84FEC/314/23
	APRIL GUARTERLY	20,161	10,216	1JANB4 -31MARB4	16 B4FEC/311/32
	APRIL QUARTERLY - AMENDAS			1JAM84 -31MAR84	4 84FEC/325/15
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			1JAN84 -31HAR84	2 84FEC/318/31
	REGUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			1JAN84 -31MAR84	3 84FEC/324/27
1	JULY QUARTERLY	9,254	14,715	1APR84 -30JUNB4	13 84FEC/322/GO
	JULY QUARTERLY - AMENDM			142884 -30JUN84	6 S4FEC/328/29
	DCTOBER QUARTERLY		20,579	1APRB4 -3GJUNB4	3 84FEC/327/42 14 84FEC/341/13
	OCTOBER QUARTERLY - AMENDM	4,601 4,601	20.579	13UL84 -30SEP84	16 84FEC/349/29
6	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			1JUL84 -30SEP84	1 84FEC/347/48
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	288		1JUL84 -305EP84	2 64F2C/349/22
4	POST-GENERAL	3,694	11,299	10CTB4 -26NOV84	11 05FEC/359/45
	NOTICE OF PAILURE TO FILE			10CT84 -26NOV84	1 84FEC/357/49
	YEAR-END	1,113	2,650	27NOV84 -31DEC84	6 85FEC/365/06
9			《美国》		
7	TOTAL	112,102	0 71,638		186 TOTAL PAGES

2) All reports listed above have been reviewed.

W Ending cash-on-hand as of 12/31/84: \$84.086.74
Outstanding debts and obligations as of 12/31/84: \$0

ge 1 of 2

87040522531

FEDERAL ELECTION CONMISSION COMMITTEE INDEX OF DISCLOSURE DOCUMENTS - (C) (85-96)

DATE 22APRS6

NON-PARTY RELATED

COMMITTEE DOCUMENT	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS		# OF MICROFILM PAGES LOCATION
ARIZONA LEADERSHIP FOR AMERICA SEARCH COMMITTEE (CONNECTED ORGANIZATION: BLANK	FORMERLY DECONCINI P	OR AMERICA SEARCH)	NON-PARTY QUALIFIED	ID #C00165407
1985 APRIL QUARTERLY APRIL QUARTERLY BEQUEST FOR AUDITIONAL IMPORMATION JULY QUARTERLY	1,541	16,089	13AN85 -31MAR85 13AN85 -31MAR85 13AN88 -3850888	8 85PEC/370/3295 1 86PEC/396/2656 22 85PEC/396/2682
JULY QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OCTOBER QUARTERLY		- 668	1APR85 -30JUN85 1APR85 -30JUN85 1JUL85 -30SEP85	6 86PEC/396/0531 2 85PEC/392/2234 6 85PEC/389/3605
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TERMINATION REPORT TERMINATION REPORT - AMENDMENT 1986 APRIL QUARTERLY 1'ST LETTER INFORMATIONAL NOTICE	567 54,507	94,756 4,233	10CT85 -31DEC85 10CT85 -31DEC85 10CT85 -31DEC85 1JAN86 -31MAR86 1JAN86 -31MAR86	3 86FEC/402/4754 7 86FEC/399/3342 8 86FEC/404/1292 10 86FEC/408/4753 1 86FEC/410/3482
TOTAL	64,461	0 97,254		76 TOTAL PAGES

1-p.5 of 23

All reports listed above have been reviewed.

Ending cash-on-hand as of 3/31/86:

\$50,274.18

Outstanding debts and obligations owed as of 3/31/86: \$0

age 2 of 2

Campater Planes (Marian non nation 01-21 (1936 | Theoline (111) Ar. Livertonie rom on, one for investories contest (1700) rock for

Any information amplied from rank deposits and Statements may are to said a my one for the perpens of collecting constitutions or for the marginals. Silver their taking the from any address of the policinal constitution and for the constitution of the policinal constitution.

The formation of the constitution of the constitu

for the period 16-01-05 thru 12-31-05

Minima and the second

1-p.6 of 23

January 22, 1986

Federal Election Commission 1325 X Street North West Washington, DC 20463

Re:Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee FEC (COO165407 January 31, 1985 Year-End Report Termination Report

7 Gentlemen:

0405225

C

The attached January 31, 1985 is the final report for the Aritoma
Leadership for America Search Counittee ("The Counittee"). 'The Counittee'
was initially expanised to accept political contributions originally
intended for the Dennis DeCensini he-election Counittee (FEC SCOOLOS715,
Terminated 1983) subsequent to the General Election 1982. Contributors
> were notified and 'The Counittee' functioned as though it were a Principal
Campaign Counittee for the purposes of the disclosure and contribution
limit provisions of the Act.

'The Committee' will no longer receive any contributions or make any disbursements and has no outstanding debts or obligations. Remaining funds were transferred to the DeConcini '88 Committee(FSC \$COO195990). All contributions to 'The Committee' will be treated as contributions toward the Primary Election 1988 for contribution limitations of the Act.

We respectfully request termination status for 'The Committee' effective December 31, 1985.

Respondfully substitues,

Thomas F. Earleen

Treasurer

Arisona Leadership for America Search Coumittee

1- p. 7 of 23



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20063

RQ-2

: 9 19...

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee 1436 Worth 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008

Identification Number: C00165407

Reference: Year End Termination Report (10/1/85-12/31/85)

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised questions concerning certain information contained in the report(s). An itemization follows:

-Schedule B of your report (pertinent portion(s) attached) discloses a contribution(s) which appears to exceed the limits set forth in the Act. The Act precludes a multicandidate committee from making a contribution to a candidate for Pederal office in excess of \$5,000 per election. (2 U.S.C. \$441a(a)) If you have made an excessive contribution, the Commission recommends that you notify the recipient and request a refund of the amount in excess of \$5,000. Please inform the Commission immediately in writing and provide a photocopy of your refund request sent to the recipient. In addition, any refund should appear on a supporting Schedule A for Line 16 of your next report.

If the contribution(s) in question was incorrectly reported and/or you have additional information, you may wish to submit documentation for the public record.

Although the Commission may take further legal steps concerning the excessive contribution(s), your prompt action in obtaining a refund of the excessive amount will be taken into consideration.

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above problem(s) should be filed with the Federal Election Commission within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need

1-p.8 of 23

87040522534

ATTACHMENT 4 Page 2 of 2

assistance, please feel free to contact me on our toll-free number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 376-2480.

Œ

Sincerely,

Whitele I taled

Christopher L. Muland Reports Analyst Reports Analysis Division F. GADLAGO, CO.A. Pobracty 26, 1986 Mr. Christopher L. Eul Reporte Analyst Reporte Analysis Divisis Poderal Election Commission Washington, DC 20463 le: Arisona Loadetehip for America Search Co 72G # C00163407 Teat-End Termination Report(10/1-12/31/05)
Your Latter Dated February 19, 1986 Dear Mr. Buland: On Pobrusty 14, 1986 I correspondented with the Federal Sloction Bloction regarding the transfer of funds to the Defencial '80 Committee (copy emclosed). Subsequent to that data (Tebruary 14, 1986) the DeConcint '88 Committee has returned the transfer (634,009.07) back to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee. I'm as the Transmer for both Committees and therefore, executed the transfor eyealf. The Arisons Lesdership for America Search Counittee will remain active and report the above transfer on its March 31, 1986 report. The DeConcist '88 Countities will reflect said transfer on its Mid-Year report for June 30, 1986. Please accept this letter so an additional amendment to the Year-End report of Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee and the DeConcini '88 Committee. An additional copy to enclosed for the files of the PoConcini '88 Committee. hitted. 1-p.10 of 23

ATTACHMENT 5 Page 2 of 2

KARLEEN & CHRISTENSEN, P.C. SUBTRASS FROM COMMISSIONS 1836 BORTH ANTH STREET PHOENIX, ARISONA 85000 (602) 831-8272

THOMAS F. SARLESR, S.F.A. 2011 II. GHOLOTERSON, S.F.A.

One of Control of Control

Podruary 14, 1986

Pederal Election Commission 1925 E Street MV Washington, BC 20463

Re: Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee (FEC 0000165407) Year End Report-December 31, 1985

Gentlemen:

01

. . .

0

m

.

On January 22, 1986 the above Coumittoe filed its year-end report due January 31, 1986. Said report requested termination status for the Committee as all debts had been paid and all funds expended.

Subsequent to filing of the report the Committee's counsel reviewed the report and suggested that the transfer of funds from the Committee in 1985 to the DeConcini '88 Committee (FEC \$COOLSSPEO) may have been inappropriate. In accordance with counsel's advice the DeConcini '88 Committee has returned the transfer of funds in the amount of \$54,000.07 back to the Arisone Leadership for America Search Cummittee.

We hereby request the Federal Election Coumission not grant termination status to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Coumittee and that quarterly reports will subsequently be filed beginning with the Karth 11. 1986 filing period. Said report will reflect the return of the transfer of funds (with sufficient explanation) and the DeConcini '88 Coumittee with reflect the disbursement of said funds to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Coumittee (also with sufficient explanation).

Please accept this letter as an amendment to the year end reports of Arisona Leadership for Ambrica Search Committee (FEC *COC165407; and the Deconcini '88 Committee (FEC *COO199990). Two copies are enclosed of this letter for both Committee's file:

Assectfully suggested

Themas F. Karleen, Treasurer Arisena Leadership for America Search Committee DeCencini '88 Committee

1-p.11 of 23

en sum puredon de temblista a pres etta reser. Tanta : de enfershas de temblista andrit ptampa pas.

. 1986 April Quarterly Report

ATTACHMENT 6

8

m

7-N-

0.

78

CTIME POLITICIAL CON.

1- p. 12 of 23



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

22 April 1986

MEMORANDUM

TO:

CHARLES N. STEELE GENERAL COUNSEL

THROUGH:

JOHN C. SURINA STAFF DIRECTOR

FROM:

LO

0

JOHN D. GIBSONO

ASSISTANT STAFF DIRECTOR REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION

SUBJECT:

REFERRAL OF DECONCINI '88 COMMITTEE

This is a referral of the DeConcini '88 Committee. This Committee has accepted and refunded an apparent excessive contribution from a multicandidate political committee, the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee.

For your information, the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee originally registered with the Commission in January 1983 as the DeConcini for America Search Committee. An amended Statement of Organization was received in April 1983 (in response to a Request for Additional Information), changing its name to the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee. Senator DeConcini, in response to a Disavowal Motice sent to him regarding activity reported on the 1983 Mid-Year Report of the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee (his 1982 principal campaign committee), stated in a letter received on February 6, 1984 that he was not a candidate for Federal office. Having clarified his relationship regarding the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee, he further noted that the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee had been "established to funnel... contributions and expenditures" to select a potential (and unknown) candidate to run for Federal office in 1986 or 1988. The Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee terminated on its 1983 Year End Report.

A companion referral for the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee is also being submitted to your office (see RAD Referral 86L-26e).

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Pat Sheppard at 376-2480.

Attachment

REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL TO OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL DATE: 22 April 1986 ANALYST: Pat Sheppard I. COMMITTER: DeConcini '88 Committee (C00195990) Thomas Karlsen, Treasurer 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008 II. RELEVANT STATUTE: 2 U.S.C. \$44la(£) III. BACKGROUND: Receipt of Excessive Contribution The 1985 Year End Report of the DeConcini '88 Committee ("the Committee") disclosed the receipt of a contribution totalling \$54,089.07 designated for the primary election from the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee (a multicandidate political committee) on December 15, 1985 (Attachment 2). This resulted in an apparent excessive contribution totalling \$49,089.07. A Request for Additional Information ("RFAI") citing the excessive amount was sent to the Committee on March 4, 1986 (Attachment 3). The RFAI advised the Committee that the Act precluded a candidate for Federal office from receiving contributions from a multicandidate committee in excess of \$5,000 per election. The Committee was asked to refund the amount in excess of \$5,000. The Committee responded on March 18, 1986 stating that it had refunded the entire contribution' to the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee; however, it did not disclose the date of the refund or a copy of the refund check (Attachment 4). The response also included copies of letters from the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee to the Commission stating a refund had been received. The Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee's 1986 April Quarterly Report disclosed the receipt of a \$54,089.07 refund from the Committee on February 4, 1986 (Attachment 5). IV. OTHER PENDING MATTERS INITIATED BY RAD: 1- p. 14 of 23 None.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1985-1986

CAMBIDATE INDEX OF SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS - (E)

DATE 27MAR86

IGE 1

CAMDIDATE/COMMITTEE/DOCUMENT		PARTY PRIMARY G	Disbursi Eneral Primary	GENERAL COVERAGE DATE	e of Microfilm S PAGES LOCATION YPE OF FILER	m
DECONCINI, DENNIS	SERVEYS - P. SERVEYS	CRATIC PARTY	ARIZO	IA 1988 ELECTI	ON ID# 86AZ00027	8
1. STATEMENT OF CAMDIDATE 1985 STATEMENT OF CAM 2. CAMDIDATE REPORTS OF R	IDIDATE			26JUN85	2 85823/004/2914	to
DECONCINI '88 CONSISTES US 1985 STATEMENT OF OR				ID# C00195990 8	ENATE 3 858EN/004/2220	6
PID-YEAR REPORT	ORNAWIONAL POPUCE	1,000	0	21JUN85 -30JUN 1JAN85 -30JUN		2
YEAR-END YEAR-END REQUEST FOR ADD	- AVESTO FETORAL INFORMATION	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	26,360	1JUL05 -31DEC 1JUL05 -31DEC 1JUL05 -31DEC	85 42 86688/001/3618 85 7 86888/006/3406	Ä
4. AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES	W. Philippa resture 6000	198,524	0 26,360	0	61 YOTAL PAGES	

All raport have been reviewed Cash on hand as of 12/31/85 - \$169,163 Debts as of 12/31/85 - \$4,280

1985 YEAR END REPORT

COPP. TO PROMIES THE Mm betes \$5-27-958

Stemland Recolpts

(186) teconestat 488 (1 Any information copied from such Superto and Statements any not to cold or use to any particles or for executal transports, either the purpose of coldetting contributions or for executal purpose, either then using the name and editions of any published constitute satisfies contributions from each constitute.

State-deviation-property contributions/eath of the purpose of the purp

ALTO CHE

C3 D

CO

 α

THE STATE SEATE AND

989

-12 STLLOWE &

B c. MR ST

Tear to dide: \$1,000.00

4 Contributors prin

1 - p. 16 of

January 22, 1986

Federal Election Coumission 1325 K Street North West Washington, DC 20463

Re:Arisona Leadership for America Search Counittee FEC (COO165407 January 31, 1985 Year-End Report Termination Report

Gentlemen:

C !

The attached Jamery 31, 1985 is the final report for the Arisona
Leadership for America Search Committee ('The Committee'). 'The Committee'
was initially organized to accept political contributions originally
intended for the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee (FRC \$C00102715,

Terminated 1983) subsequent to the General Election 1982. Contributors
were notified and 'The Committee' functioned as though it were a Principal
Campaign Committee for the purposes of the disclosure and contribution
as limit provisions of the Act.

o 'The Committee' will no longer receive any contributions or make any disbursements and has no outstanding debts or obligations. Remaining of funds were transferred to the DeConcini '88 Committee (FEC \$C00195990).

All contributions to 'The Committee' will be treated as contributions to toward the Primary Election 1908 for contribution limitations of the Act.

We respectfully request termination status for 'The Committee' effective December 31, 1985.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas P. Karlsen Treasurer Arisona Leadership for America Search Counittee

1-p. 17 of 23



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20163

RQ-2

MAR 4 1936

Thomas Karlsen, Treasurer DeConcini '88 Committee 1436 Worth 44th Street Phoenix, A2 85008

Identification Number: C00195990

Reference: Year End Report (7/1/85-12/31/85)

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised questions concerning certain information contained in the report(s). An itemization follows:

-Schedule A of your report (pertinent portion attached) discloses contributions which appear to exceed the limits set forth in the Act. A multicandidate committee may not make a contribution to a candidate for Federal office in excess of \$5,000 per election. If you have received an excessive contribution, the Commission recommends that you refund to the donor the amount in excess of \$5,000 per election. The Commission should be notified in writing if a refund is necessary. In addition, any refund should appear on Line 20(c) of the Detailed Summary Page and Schedule B of your next report. (2 U.S.C. \$441a(a) and (f))

If the contributions in question were incompletely or incorrectly reported, you may wish to submit documentation for the public record. Please amend your report with the clarifying information.

Although the Commission may take further legal steps concerning the acceptance of excessive contributions, prompt action by you to refund the excessive amounts will be taken into consideration.

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above problem(s) should be filed with the Secretary of the Senate, 232 Hart Senate Office Building, Washington, DC 20510 within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need assistance,

1-p.18 of 23

please feel free to contact me on our toll-free number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 376-2480.

œ

Sincerely,

Pat Sheppard

Pat Sheppard Reports Analyst Reports Analysis Division

1-p.19 of 23

. HEIANY OF THE SERVICE ATTACHMENT # 4 DES NAR 20 FM 2. 46 1436 MORTH SATH STREET Page 1 of 3 PHOENIX, ARIZONA CO HARG DELVETED LA (602) 231-0279 n M. Christensen, C.P.A. March 16, 1906 Pederel Election Counts Reports Analysis Divisi Weshington, BC 20463 Att: Pet Sheppard Re: DeCemaini '80 Co et (7/1/43-12/31/65) T Gestlemen: Places find enclosed verious normersulence with the Commission regarding the Arisons Leadership for America Secret Committee and your letter of Name 4, 1986 copy enclosed. Q I on the Tressurer for held consistence and have affected a putors of the trensfer in question, said transfer will be tellected on the gent report (Mid-Tear (VSO/06)) of the Bellevick VSO Consistent should editional information by required.

ATTACHMENT # 4 Page 2 of 3 Calenda (go. Podrassy 14, 1906 Tributh Blookles Comits 1315 E SENSE B TRIBUTES, ES SONES Dot Artista Parkers (1) Series to Jamesy 20, 1006 Ch.

RISEN & CHRISTENSEN, P.C. .ACHMENT # 4 -----Page 3 of 3 1416 NORTH SATH STREET PHOENIX, ARIZONA 53008 16021 231-0272 -------February 26, 1986 Mr. Christopher L. Muland Reports Apalyst Reports Analysis Division Tederal Blection Countesion Washington, DC 20463 le: Arisone Leadership for America Search Committee PEC # C00165407 Tear-End Termination Report (10/1-12/31/85) Tour Letter Beted February 19, 1986 Dear Mr. Huland: On February 14, 1986 I correspondended with the Federal Election Election regarding the transfer of funds to the DeConcini 'fs Committee (copy enclosed). Subsequent to that date (February 14, 1986) the DeConstat '88 Counittee has returned the transfer (\$54,089.07) back to the Arisona Loadership for America Search Compieses. I'm an the 460 Treasurer for both Committees and therefore, executed the transfer avself. ar. The Arisons Leadership for America Search Committee will remain 7 active and report the above transfer on its March 31, 1986 report. The DeConcini '88 Committee will reflect said transfer on its C Mid-Year report for June 30, 1986. ~ Please accept this letter as an additional amendment to the Yearœ End report of Arizons Leadership for America Search Committee and the DeConcini '88 Committee. An additional copy is enclosed for the files of the DeConcini '88 Counttee. hierbd. 1-p. 22 of 23

1986 April Quarterly Report

ATTACHMENT 5

Campaign Finance Crates dust Bodgs (01-00-1000) gotty at the

(11) de, Education our se, con, con, con, con description of the control of the c one and course of the political countries to militie countries and another or the political countries and the political countries that the political countries that the political countries the countries to the political countries there are 30-31-35. All consections

DELENCTED 400 CONVILLED 1436 B. 4418 STE

111-8001-E

STIES POLITICAL CON.

T

2

1

0340

1-p. 23 of 23



œ



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON D.C. 20463

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

RE: MUR
Arisona Leadership for
America Search
Committee
Thomas F. Karlsen, as
treasurer

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

On , 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a) (2) (A), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). The General Counsel's factual and legal analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

Under the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate that no action should be taken against you and the committee. You may submit any factual or legal materials which you believe are relevant to the Commission's consideration of this matter. Please submit any such materials within fifteen days of your receipt of this letter. Statements should be submitted under oath.

In the absence of any additional information which demonstrates that no further action should be taken against your committee and you, as treasurer, the Commission may find probable cause to believe that a violation has occurred and proceed with conciliation.

If you are interested in pursuing pre-probable cause conciliation, you should so request in writing. See 11 C.F.R. § 111.18(d). Upon receipt of the request, the Office of the General Counsel will make recommendations to the Commission either proposing an agreement in settlement of the matter or recommending declining that pre-probable cause conciliation be

Attachment 2 -p. 1 of 14

Letter to Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Page 2 pursued. The Office of the General Counsel may recommend that pre-probable cause conciliation not be entered into at this time so that it may complete its investigation of the matter. Further, requests for pre-probable cause conciliation will not be entertained after briefs on probable cause have been mailed to the respondent. Requests for extensions of time will not be routinely granted. Requests must be made in writing at least five days prior to the due date of the response and specific good cause must be demonstrated. In addition, the Office of the General Counsel is not authorized to give extensions beyond 20 days. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed form stating the name, address, and telephone number of such counsel, and a statement authorizing such counsel to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission, The investigation now being conducted will be confidential in accordance with 2 U.S.C. 55 437g(a)(4)(B) and 437g(a)(12)(A), unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish the investigation to be made public. For your information, we have attached a brief description of the Commission's procedures for handling possible violations of the Act. If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Œ Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosures General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis Procedures Designation of Counsel Statement 2-p.2 of 14

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION GENERAL COUNSEL'S FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

MUR NO.

STAFF MEMBER(S) & TEL. NO. Jonathan Levin (202) 376-5690

RESPONDENT: Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee
Thomas P. Karlsen, as treasurer

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS

This matter involves an apparent contribution of \$54,089.07 by the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee ("ALASC") to the DeConcini '88 Committee ("DeConcini '88").

FACTUAL BASIS AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

The 1985 Year End Report filed by ALASC disclosed a "transfer" of \$54,089.07 on December 15, 1985, to DeConcini '88. The Year End Report of DeConcini '88 disclosed receipt of this "transfer" on that date.

ALASC considered its Year End Report to be a termination report because it had paid all of its debts and expended all of its funds. In a letter sent on February 14, 1986, Thomas F. Karlsen, the treasurer of both ALASC and DeConcini '88, stated that ALASC's counsel had advised him to return the \$54,089.07 and that the return was made. ALASC's 1986 April Quarterly disclosed the receipt of a return of \$54,089.07 on February 4, 1986.

DeConcini '88 has not reported the receipt and return of

ALASC qualified as a multicandidate committee on April 10, 1984. The issue arises whether, in light of the relationship between ALASC, a multicandidate committee, and DeConcini '88, a principal campaign committee, the committees can make unlimited transfers to each other, pursuant to 11 C.F.R. \$ 102.6(a). In the past, when examining the relationship between a candidate's principal campaign committee ("PCC") and a multicandidate committee with which the candidate has a special relationship, the Commission has found that the contribution limits of 2 U.S.C. \$ 441a apply to transactions between such committees.

The Commission first faced the issue in MUR 950 (Reagan for President and Citizens for the Republic). In that MUR, the Commission found probable cause to believe that the Reagan for President Committee, a PCC, accepted excessive in-kind contributions from a multicandidate committee with which the candidate had an active relationship. At the reason to believe stage of its proceedings, the General Counsel's Report presented the Commission with alternative theories of violations. One theory was that the multicandidate committee and the PCC were affiliated and, thus, could make transfers (in that case, in-kind) to one another without limitation. The Commission rejected this approach, and instead imposed the contribution limitations contained in 2 U.S.C. § 441a(a) to the transactions between the committees.

87040522555

The Commission made a similar determination in MUR 1741
(Nondale for President and Committee for the Future of America).

In discussing the relationship between a PCC and a multicandidate committee with which the candidate had a special relationship, the General Counsel's Report to the Commission expressly relied upon the analysis used in MUR 950. It analyzed the relationship between the two committees and recommended that the Commission find reason to believe that excessive in-kind contributions had flowed from one committee to the other. The Commission approved the General Counsel's recommendations concerning the excessive contributions.

In MUR 1870 (Congressman Waxman Campaign Committee and the 24th Congressional District of California PAC), the Commission rejected the theory contained in the General Counsel's Report that the candidate's PCC was affiliated with a multicandidate committee with which the candidate had a special relationship. Although the Commission did not state that a PCC and a multicandidate committee could never be affiliated, the Commission indicated that the more proper analysis was the contribution analysis of MUR 950.1/ Upon determining that the

In an advisory opinion issued to Congressman Waxman prior to his involvement with the multicandidate committee, the Commission indicated that his involvement would not alter the usual limits on contributions to and by the multicandidate committee, assuming the committee was not affiliated with the candidate's PCC. This opinion, therefore, implies that affiliation between a multicandidate committee and a PCC might be possible.

Despite the letter stating, after the fact, that ALASC was originally formed to function as a principal campaign committee with respect to the 1982 election and despite the statement that all contributions to ALASC were to be treated as contributions for the 1988 primary, it appears that, for most of ALASC's existence, it has functioned as a committee supporting more than one federal candidate. Its Statements of Organization since its founding on January 31, 1983, have indicated as such and it has made contributions to a number of federal candidates; none of these were to Senator DeConcini.

Section 441a(a)(2)(A) of Title 2 states that no multicandidate committee shall make contributions to any candidate and his authorized political committees in excess of \$5,000 with respect to any federal election. In this matter, ALASC has contributed \$54,089.07, \$49,089.07 in excess of the limit, to Senator DeConcini's principal campaign committee for 1988. Based on the foregoing analysis, the Office of the General Counsel recommends that the Commission find reason to believe that ALASC violated 2 U.S.C. § 44la(a)(2)(A).

2-p.7 of 14

Un: 4 C C

the file.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASNINGTON, D.C. 20463

Thomas P. Karlsen, Treasurer DeConcini '88 Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, Arizona 85008

RE: MUR

DeConcini '88 Committee Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

On , 1986, the Federal Election Commission determined that there is reason to believe that the DeConcini '88 Committee and you, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(f), a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). The General Counsel's factual and legal analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's finding, is attached for your information.

Under the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate that no action should be taken against you and the committee. You may submit any factual or legal materials which you believe are relevant to the Commission's consideration of this matter. Please submit any such materials within fifteen days of your receipt of this letter. Statements should be submitted under oath.

In the absence of any additional information which demonstrates that no further action should be taken against your committee and you, as treasurer, the Commission may find probable cause to believe that a violation has occurred and proceed with conciliation.

If you are interested in pursuing pre-probable cause conciliation, you should so request in writing. See 11 C.F.R. \$ 111.18(d). Upon receipt of the request, the Office of the General Counsel will make recommendations to the Commission wither proposing an agreement in settlement of the matter or recommending declining that pre-probable cause conciliation be pursued. The Office of the General Counsel may recommend that pre-probable cause conciliation not be entered into at this time so that it may complete its investigation of the matter.

2-p.8 of 14

Letter to Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Page 2 Further, requests for pre-probable cause conciliation will not be entertained after briefs on probable cause have been mailed to the respondent. Requests for extensions of time will not be routinely granted. Requests must be made in writing at least five days prior to the due date of the response and specific good cause must be demonstrated. In addition, the Office of the General Counsel is not authorised to give extensions beyond 20 days. If you intend to be represented by counsel in this matter, please advise the Commission by completing the enclosed form stating the name, address, and telephone number of such counsel, and a statement authorizing such counsel to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission. The investigation now being conducted will be confidential in accordance with 2 U.S.C. 55 437g(a)(4)(B) and 437g(a)(12)(A), unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish the investigation to be made public. For your information, we have attached a brief description of the Commission's procedures for handling possible violations of the Act. If you have any questions, please contact Jonathan Levin, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-5690. Sincerely, Joan D. Aikens Chairman Enclosures General Counsel's Factual and Legal Analysis Procedures Designation of Counsel Statement 2-p. 9 of 14

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION GENERAL COUNSEL'S FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS MUR NO. STAFF MEMBER(S) & TEL. NO. Jonathan Levin (202) 376-5690 DeConcini '88 Committee Thomas F. Karlsen, as treasurer SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS This matter involves the receipt by the DeConcini '88 Committee ("DeConcini '88") of an apparent contribution of \$54,089.07 from the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee ("ALASC"). En FACTUAL BASIS AND LEGAL ANALYSIS In The 1985 Year End Report filed by ALASC disclosed a "transfer" of \$54,089.07 on December 15, 1985, to DeConcini '88. The Year End Report of DeConcini '88 disclosed receipt of this "transfer" on that date. ALASC considered its Year End Report to be a termination C report because it had paid all of its debts and expended all of its funds. In a letter sent on February 14, 1986, Thomas F. œ Karlsen, the treasurer of both ALASC and DeConcini '88, stated that ALASC's counsel had advised him to return the \$54,089.07 and that the return was made. ALASC's 1986 April Quarterly disclosed the receipt of a return of \$54,089.07 on February 4, 1986. DeConcini '88 has not reported the receipt and return of

2-p. 10 of 14

- 2 the funds because its Mid-Year Report is not due until July. In its referral to this Office, the Commission's Reports Analysis Division disclosed the following background information pertaining to ALASC. ALASC originally registered on January 31, 1983, as the DeConcini for America Search Committee. The name was changed to ALASC in an amended Statement of Organization received on April 18, 1983. Senator DeConcini, in response to a Disavowal Notice regarding activity reported on the 1983 Mid-Year Report of the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee (his 1982 principal campaign committee), stated in a letter received on Pebruary 6, 1984, that he was not a candidate for federal office and that ALASC had been "established to funnel...contributions and expenditures" to select a potential (and unknown) candidate to run for federal office in 1986 or 1988. A letter accompanying the 1986 Year End Report stated that ALASC was initially organized to accept political contributions originally intended for the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee 0 subsequent to the General Election 1982. Contributors were notified and 'The Committee' functioned as though it were a Principal Campaign Committee for the purposes of the disclosure and contribution limit provisions of the Act. The treasurer went on to say that the remaining funds were transferred to DeConcini '88 and all contributions to ALASC were to be treated as contributions for the 1988 primary. 2-p.11 of 14

37040522562

In discussing the relationship between a PCC and a multicandidate committee with which the candidate had a special relationship, the General Counsel's Report to the Commission expressly relied upon the analysis used in MUR 950. It analyzed the relationship between the two committees and recommended that the Commission find reason to believe that excessive in-kind contributions had flowed from one committee to the other. The Commission approved the General Counsel's recommendations concerning the excessive contributions.

In MUR 1870 (Congressman Waxman Campaign Committee and the 24th Congressional District of California PAC), the Commission rejected the theory contained in the General Counsel's Report that the candidate's PCC was affiliated with a multicandidate committee with which the candidate had a special relationship. Although the Commission did not state that a PCC and a multicandidate committee could never be affiliated, the Commission indicated that the more proper analysis was the contribution analysis of MUR 950.1/Upon determining that the multicandidate committee had not performed any services for the PCC, the Commission found no reason to believe that the committees violated 2 U.S.C. \$\$ 441a(a) and 441a(f) and closed the file.

2-p. 13 of 14

In an advisory opinion issued to Congressman Waxman prior to his involvement with the multicandidate committee, the Commission indicated that his involvement would not alter the usual limits on contributions to and by the multicandidate committee, assuming the committee was not affiliated with the candidate's PCC. This opinion, therefore, implies that affiliation between a multicandidate committee and a PCC might be possible.

Despite the letter stating, after the fact, that ALASC was originally formed to function as a principal campaign committee with respect to the 1982 election and despite the statement that all contributions to ALASC were to be treated as contributions for the 1988 primary, it appears that, for most of ALASC's existence, it has functioned as a committee supporting more than one federal candidate. Its Statements of Organization since its founding on January 31, 1983, have indicated as such and it has made contributions to a number of federal candidates; none of these were to Senator DeConcini.

Section 441a(a)(2)(A) of Title 2 states that no multicandidate committee shall make contributions to any candidate and his authorized political committees in excess of \$5,000 with respect to any federal election. Section 441a(f) of Title 2 prohibits the knowing acceptance of contributions in excess of the limits of 2 U.S.C. § 441a. In this matter, DeConcini '88 has accepted a \$54,089.07 contribution from ALASC, \$49,089.07 in excess of the limit. Based on the foregoing analysis, the Office of the General Counsel recommends that the Commission find reason to believe that DeConcini '88 violated 2 U.S.C. § 441a(f).

2-p. 14 of 14

8704052256



œ

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

DATE: SUBJECT:		10, 1986	I_3a/86L-3b- First G.C.'s	Pane
				Nepc
			an Agenda document	
for the Comm	ission Meet		ession	
			Session	
CIRCULATIONS			DISTRIBUTION	
48 Hour Tall Sensiti Non-Sen	ve	[XX [XX	Compliance Audit Matters	[X]
24 Hour No O Sensiti Non-Sen	Ve	[]	Litigation Closed MUR Letters	t i
Information Sensiti Mon-Sen		[]	Status Sheets Advisory Opinions	[]
Other		[]	Other (see distribution below)	1



FEDERAL FLECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

22 April 1986

TO:

CHARLES N. STEELE

GENERAL COUNSEL

THROUGH:

JOHN C. SURINA

STAFF DIRECTO

FROM:

LO:

m

Œ

JOHN D. GIBSON ASSISTANT STAFF DIRECTOR REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION

SUBJECT:

REFERRAL OF THE ARIZONA LEADERSHIP FOR AMERICA

SEARCH COMMITTEE

This is a referral of the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee. This Committee has made a \$49,089.07 apparent excessive contribution to the DeConcini '88 Committee, which has subsequently been refunded.

For your information, the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee originally registered with the Commission in January 1983 as the DeConcini for America Search Committee. An amended Statement of Organization was received in April 1983 (in response to a Request for Additional Information), changing its name to the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee. Senator DeConcini, in response to a Disavowal Notice regarding activity reported on the 1983 Mid-Year Report of the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee (his 1982 principal campaign committee), stated in a letter received on February 6, 1984 that he was not a candidate for Federal office. Having clarified his relationship regarding the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee, he further noted that the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee had been "established to funnel... contributions and expenditures" to select a potential (and unknown) candidate to run for Federal office in 1986 or 1988. The Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee terminated on its 1983 Year End Report.

A companion referral for the DeConcini 88 Committee is also being submitted to your office (see RAD Referral 861-26h.).

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Nuland at 376-2480.

Attachment

REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL

TO

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

DATE: 22 April 1986

ANALYST: Christopher L. Nuland

I. COMMITTEE:

Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee (C00165407) Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008

II. RELEVANT STATUTE:

2 U.S.C. \$441a(a)(2)(A) 11 CFR 110.2(a)(1)

LITE BACKGROUND

Excessive Contribution Made to a Federal Candidate

The 1985 Year End Termination Report: of the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee ("the Committee") disclosed a \$54.089.07 "transfer" to the DeConcini '88 Committee on December 15, 1985 (Attachment 2). This resulted in an apparent \$49,089.07 excessive contribution made to the DeConcini '88 Committee. A Letter accompanying the Termination Report explained that the Committee "was initially organized to accept political contributions originally intended for the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee. subsequent to the General Election 1982" and that the Committee "functioned as though it were a Principal Campaign Committee." The letter further indicated that all contributions to the Committee would be treated as contributions to twend Senator DeConcini's 1988 primary election (Attachment 3).

A Request for Additional Information ("RFAI") was sent to the Committee on February 19, 1986 which advised that a multicandidate committee is prohibited from making a contribution to a federal candidate in excess of \$5,000 per election. The Committee was asked to notify the Deconcini '88 Committee and request a refund of the amount in excess of \$5,000 (Attachment 4).

ARIZONA LEADERSHIP FOR AMERICA SEARCH COMMITTEE REPORTS ANALYSIS OGC REFERRAL PAGE 2

The Committee submitted a response on March 4, 1986 which stated that the DeConcini '88 Committee had returned the full amount of the transfer. The Committee also enclosed a letter dated February 14, 1986, addressed to the Commission, which indicated that the Committee's counsel "suggested that the transfer of funds. may have been inappropriate." Upon advise of counsel, the transfer was returned to the Committee! (Attachment 5). The Committee's 1986 April Quarterly Report disclosed the refund as being received on February 4, 1986 (Attachment 6).

IV. OTHER PENDING MATTERS INITIATED BY RAD:

None.

If the Commission has no record of having received the February 14, 1986 letter as a separate communication.

NON-PARTY RELATED

HM ITTEE	DOCUMENT	RECEIPTS	A TABURSÉMENTS	TYPE OF PILER PO COVERAGE DATES PO	
	DERSHIP FOR AMERICA SEARCH COMMITTEE (FO RGANIZATION: BLANK	RMERLY DECONCINE	FOR AMERICA SEARCH)	NGN-PARTY GUALIFIED	ID #C00165407
1903	REGUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION - AMENDMENT STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION - AMENDMENT STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION - AMENDMENT REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 2ND			SIJANES 18APERS SHAYES	1 83FEC/268/538 4 93FEC/265/495 2 83FEC/270/488 4 83FEC/271/251 2 83FEC/270/497
	APRIL QUARTERLY	28,722		1JAN83 -31HAR83	21 83FEC/270/498
	JULY QUARTERLY	11,162	· 大学的 1000 (1000) 1000 (1000)	1APRES -30JUNES	9 83FEC/282/089
	OCTOBER QUARTERLY	7,210		1JUL03 -308EP03	8 83FEC/286/178
	OCTOBER QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT			LJULES -SOSEPES	3 84FEC/313/412
	1'ST LETTER INFORMATIONAL NOTICE	24 193	10 000	1JUL83 -30SEP83	1 84PEC/306/491 19 84FEC/297/445
	YEAR-END - AMENDMENT	26,195	12,279	100183 -3108083	6 84FEC/313/41/
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION .			10CT83 -SIDEC83	3 84FEC/306/31
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 2ND			10CT83 -31DEC83	4 84FEC/311/27
1984	HISCELLANEOUS REPORT		1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年	2APRB4 FROM FEC	1 84FEC/306/49
	HISCELLANEOUS NGTICE FROM FEC			16HAY84	1 84FEC/314/23
Carlo and Art	APRIL GUARTERLY	20,161	10,116	1JANBA -31MARBA	16 84FEC/311/32
	APRIL QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT			1JAN64 -31HAR64	4 84FEC/325/15
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 2ND			13AN84 -31HAR84	2 84FEC/318/31
	JULY QUARTERLY	9,254	14,715	1JAN84 -31MAR84 1APR84 -30JUNB4	3 84FEC/324/27 12 84FEC/322/00
1882: 748-Y	JULY QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT			1APRB4 -30JUNB4	6 84FEC/328/29
	1'ST LETTER INFORMATIONAL NOTICE			1APRB4 -30JUNB4	3 84FEC/327/42
	OCTOBER QUARTERLY	4,601	20,579	13UL84 -30SEP84	14 84FEC/341/13
	OCTOBER GUARTERLY - AMENDMENT	4,601	20,579	1JUL84 -30SEP84	16 84FEC/349/29
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION			1JUL84 -30SEP84	1 84FEC/347/48
	REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 2ND			1JULB4 -30SEP84	2 84FEC/349/22
	POST-GENERAL	3,694	11,299	100184 -26M0V84	11 05FRC/359/45
	NOTICE OF FAILURE TO FILE YEAR-END			10CT94 +26NOV84 27NOV84 +31DEC84	1 84FEC/357/49 6 85FEC/365/06
	1474-470	1,113	2,650		
	TOTAL	112,102	0 71,630		185 TOTAL PAGES

All reports listed above have been reviewed.

Ending cash-on-hand as of 12/31/84:

Outstanding debts and obligations as of 12/31/84:

\$84,086.74

9 1 9

87040522569

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION COMMITTEE INDEX OF DISCLOSURE DOCUMENTS - (C) (85-86)

DATE 22APR86 PAGE 1

MON-PARTY RELATED

COMMITTEE	DOCUMENT	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS		OF MICROFILM GES LOCATION
ARIZONA LEADE CONNECTED ORG	RSHIP FOR AMERICA SEARCH COMMITTEE (FORMERLY DECONCINI	FOR AMERICA SEARCH)	NON-PARTY QUALIFIED	ID #C00165407
1985 A	PRIL QUARTERLY	1,841	16,089	1JAN85 -31MAR85	8 85FEC/370/3295
A	PRIL QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT	•		1JAN85 -31MAR85	1 86FEC/396/2656
5	COURT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	6,329	21,508	LAPRES =3890NES	22 解胚/3%/3%
J	ULY QUARTERLY - AMENDMENT	-		1APR85 -30JUN85	6 86FEC/396/0531
R	EQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CTOBER QUARTERLY	1.197	668	1APR85 -30JUNS5 1JUL85 -30SEP85	6 85000/389/3605
	EQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	*,**,	300	10CT85 -31DEC85	3 86FEC/402/4754
T	ERMINATION REPORT	567	54,756	10CT85 -31DEC85	7.86FEC/399/3342
	ERMINATION REPORT - AMENDMENT			10CT85 -31DEC85	8 86FEC/404/1292
	PRIL QUARTERLY 'ST LETTER INFORMATIONAL NOTICE	54,507	4.233 4.233	1JAN86 -31MAR86 1JAN86 -31MAR86	10 86FEC/408/4753 1 86FEC/410/3482
	TOTAL	64,441	0 97,254	0	76 TOTAL PAGES

All reports listed above have been reviewed.

Ending cash-on-hand as of 3/31/86:

\$50,274.18

Outstanding debts and obligations owed as of 3/31/86: \$0

ATTACHMENT Page 2 of 2

January 22, 1986

Pederal Election Commission 1325 K Street Worth West Washington, DC 20463

Re:Arisona Loadership for America Search Committee FEC 0000165407 January 31, 1985 Year-End Report Termination Report

7 Gentlemen:

N

0

V

C

C

- The attached January 31, 1985 is the final report for the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee('The Committee'). 'The Committee' was initially organised to accept political contributions originally intended for the Dannis DeConcini Re-election Committee(FEC (COOLONTIS, Terminated 1983) Subsequent to the denoral Ricction 1982. Contributors were notified and 'The Committee' functioned as though it were a Principal Campaign Committee for the purposes of the disclosure and contribution limit provisions of the Act.
 - 'The Committee' will no longer receive any contributions or make any disbursements and has no outstanding debts or obligations. Remaining funds were transferred to the DeConcini '88 Committee(FEC \$COO195990).

 All contributions to 'The Committee' will be treated as contributions toward the Primary Election 1988 for contribution limitations of the Act.
 - We respectfully request termination status for 'The Committee' effective December 31, 1985.

Respectfully subsitted,

Thomas F. Karlson

Treasurer

Arisona Leadership for America Search Counittee

RQ-2

riu 1 9 1936

Thomas F. Karlsen, Treasurer Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008

Identification Number: C00165407

Reference: Year End Termination Report (10/1/85-12/31/85)

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised questions concerning certain information contained in the report(s). An itemisation follows:

-Schedule B of your report (pertinent portion(s) attached) discloses a contribution(s) which appears to exceed the limits set forth in the Act. The Act precludes a multicandidate committee from making a contribution to a candidate for Federal office in excess of \$5,000 per election. (2 U.S.C. \$441a(a)) If you have made an excessive contribution, the Commission recommends that you notify the recipient and request a refund of the amount in excess of \$5,000. Please inform the Commission immediately in writing and provide a photocopy of your refund request sent to the recipient. In addition, any refund should appear on a supporting Schedule A for Line 16 of your next report.

If the contribution(s) in question was incorrectly reported and/or you have additional information, you may wish to submit documentation for the public record.

Although the Commission may take further legal steps concerning the excessive contribution(s), your prompt action in obtaining a refund of the excessive amount will be taken into consideration.

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above problem(s) should be filed with the Federal Election Commission within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you need

assistance, please feel free to contact me on our toll-free number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 376-2480.

Sincerely,

Christopher L. Nuland Reports Analyst Reports Analysis Division

Mittale L. Blad

O N 0

4

C

Œ

der. Campon, Co.A. L. Embayengen, Co.A. Pebruary 26, 1986 Mr. Christopher L. Heli Reports Assiyst Reporte Analysis Division Pederal Election Commission Washington, DC 20463 Ro: Arisons Loadership for America Search FRC # C00143407 Year-fed Termination Report(10/1-12/31/05) Your Letter Dated Fabruary 19, 1986 Dear Mr. Bulend: On Pobreary 14, 1986 I correspondented with the Pederal Election Election regarding the transfer of funds to the Defencial '00 Committee (copy eschoued). Subsequent to that date (February 14, 1986) the DeCemeini '88 Committee has returned the transfer (956,089,07) back to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee, I'm an the Treasurer for both Committees and therefore, executed the trans-20 for ayoulf. The Arizone Leadership for America Search Committee will remain active and report the above transfer on its March 31, 1986 report. The DeConcist '88 Counttee will reflect said transfer on its 8 Mid-Year report for June 30, 1986. Please accept this letter as an additional amendment to the Year-End report of Arizona Leadership Mir America Search Committee and the DeConcini '88 Committee. As additional copy is enclosed for the files of the DeConcini '88 Counittee. onc. ACIDONA RECIETT OF CONTIF

KARLEN & CHRESTENSES, P.C. SERVICES PURE PLANT STREET

PHOERIX, ADIZONA SIG

THOMAS F. SANGERM, G.P.S.

GITS CONTROL OF THE C

Pedruary 14, 1986

Pederal Election Commission 1325 K Street NW Washington, DC 20463

Re: Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee (FEC #C00165407) Year End Report-December 31, 1985

Gentlemen:

17

N

0

M

2

8

- On January 22, 1986 the above Committee filed its year-end report due January 31, 1986. Said report requested termination status for the Committee as all debts had been paid and all funds expended.
- Subsequent to filing of the report the Committee's counsel reviewed the report and suggested that the transfer of funds from the Committee in 1985 to the Deconcini '88 Committee (FEC \$COO195990) may have been inappropriate. In accordance with counsel's advice the DeConcini '88 Committee has returned the transfer of funds in the amount of \$54,089.07 back to the Arisone Landership for America Search Committee.
- We hereby request the Federal Election Commission not grant termination status to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee and that quarterly reports will subsequently be filed beginning with the March 31, 1986 filing period. Said report will reflect the return of the transfer of funds (with sufficient explanation) and the DeConcini '88 Committee with reflect the disbursement of said funds to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee (also with sufficient explanation).

Please accept this letter as an amendment to the year end reports of Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee (FEC *COO165407) and the Deconcini '88 Committee (FEC *COO195990). Two copies are enclosed of this letter for both Committee's file:

Respectfully submitted

Thomas F. Karlsen. Treasurer Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee DeConcini '88 Committee

OCCUPETATI - OR COMMISSES

1435 S. GATH STREET

111-0001-C

OTHER POLITICAL CO



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

22 April 1986

MEMORANDUM

TO:

CHARLES N. STEELE

GENERAL COUNSEL

THROUGH:

JOHN C. SURINA

STAFF DIRECTO

FROM:

œ

JOHN D. GIBSON

ASSISTANT STAFF DIRECTOR REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION

SUBJECT:

REFERRAL OF DECONCINI '88 COMMITTEE

This is a referral of the DeConcini '88 Committee. This Committee has accepted and refunded an apparent excessive contribution from a multicandidate political committee, the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee.

For your information, the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee originally registered with the Commission in January 1983 as the DeConcini for America Search Committee. An amended Statement of Organization was received in April 1983 (in response to a Request for Additional Information), changing its name to the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee. Senator DeConcini, in response to a Disavowal Notice sent to him regarding activity reported on the 1983 Mid-Year Report of the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee (his 1982 principal campaign committee), stated in a letter received on February 6, 1984 that he was not a candidate for Federal office. Having clarified his relationship regarding the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee, he further noted that the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee had been "established to funnel... contributions and expenditures" to select a potential (and unknown) candidate to run for Federal office in 1986 or 1988. The Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee terminated on its 1983 Year End Report.

A companion referral for the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee is also being submitted to your office (see RAD Referral 861-262).

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Pat Sheppard at 376-2480.

Attachment

REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL TO OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL DATE: 22 April 1985 ANALYST: Pat Sheppard DeConcini 88 Committee I. COMMITTEE: (C00195990) Thomas Karlsen, Treasurer 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008 II. RELEVANT STATUTE: 2 U.S.C. \$441a(f) III. BACKGROUND: Receipt of Excessive Contribution The 1985 Year End Report of the DeConcini '88 Committee ("the Committee") disclosed the receipt of a contribution totalling \$54,089.07 designated for the primary election from the Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee (a multicandidate political committee) on December 15, 1985 (Attachment 2). This resulted in an apparent excessive contribution totalling \$49,089.07. A Request for Additional Information ("RFAI") citing the excessive amount was sent to the Committee on March 4, 1986 (Attachment 3). The RFAI advised the Committee that the Act precluded a candidate for Federal office from receiving contributions from a multicandidate committee in excess of \$5,000 per election. The Committee was asked to refund the amount in excess of \$5,000. The Committee responded on March 18, 1986 stating that it had refunded the entire contribution to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee; however, it did not disclose the date of the refund or a copy of the refund check (Attachment 4). The response also included copies of letters from the Arizona Meadership for America Search Committee to the Commission stating a refund had been received. The Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee's 1986 April Quarterly Report disclosed the receipt of a 554,089.07 refund from the Committee on February 4, 1986 (Attachment 5). IV. OTHER PENDING MATTERS INITIATED BY RAD: None.

DATE 27MAR86

1985-1986
CAMDIDATE INDEX OF SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS - (E)

PAGE 1

CANDIDATE/COMMITTEE/DOCUMENT	OFFICE SOUGHT/	PARTY PRIMAI	CEIPTS Y GENERAL	DISBURS PRIMARY	EMENTS GENERAL		# OF MICROFILM PAGES LOCATION PE OF FILER
DECONCINI, DEMNIS	SEVATE DE	HOCRATIC PARTY		ARIZO)NA	1988 ELECTIO	N ID# 86AZ00027
1. STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE 1985 STATEMENT OF CA	INDIDATE ECEIPTS & EXPENDI	TURES				26JUN85	2 858EN/004/2914
- DECONCINI '38 COMMITTEE					II		MATE
	CAMIZATION					17JUN85	3 858EM/004/2220
MAN TRUE WELLING		1,00	10	0		21JUN85 -30JUN6	
YEAR-SID	TORMATIONAL MOTICE	194,5	4	26,360		1JAN85 -30JUN6 1JUL85 -31DEC	5 42 068EN/001/3618
YEAR-END REQUEST FOR ADD	- AMEN DITIONAL IMPORMATION					1JUL85 -31DECE	
TOTAL 4. AUTHORIZED CONNITTEES 48. TRANSFERS IN FROM JOI	UT FUNDRAISING CO	195,5	0	26,360	0		61 TOTAL PAGES

A11 report have been reviewed

Cash on hand as of 12/31/85 - \$169,163

Debts as of 12/31/65 - \$4,280

1985 YEAR END REPORT

HOUSE STREET the botos 01-27-1916 (testined theolpto (198) Decorcint (48 Charles

by information online from such Squares and Statements may not be settled used by the parameter of colletting contributions or for commercial pattern, either than taking the man and contributions of any political consists to collett constitutions of any political consists to collect constitutions of any political constitutions of any political constitutions of any section of any political constitutions.

AM ME

HOS MEETS 4470 ST

ACTION COL

SS-12 WILLDUSE M

0

ar

LTO 1

13

5

CN

40

0

 α

on. estate ou

est exten eart 6

B a. Min st

POL. ACTION CON.

01,400.00 Tear to date:

Page Total

4 Contributors pri 7

January 22, 1986

Pederal Election Commission 1325 K Street North West Washington, DC 20463

Re:Arisona Leadership for America Search Counittee FEC #C00165407 January 31, 1985 Year-End Report Termination Report

Gentlemen:

C

The attached January 31, 1985 is the final report for the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee('The Committee'). 'The Committee' was initially organized to accept political contributions originally intended for the Dennis DeConcini Re-election Committee(FAC @COOLOZ725, Terminated 1983) subsequent to the General Election 1982. Contributors were notified and 'The Committee' functioned as though it were a Principal Compaign Committee for the purposes of the disclosure and contribution limit provisions of the Act.

'The Committee' will no longer receive any contributions or make any disbursements and has no outstanding debts or obligations. Beneficing funds were transferred to the DeConcini '88 Committee' FEG (COO195990).

All contributions to 'The Committee' will be treated as contributions toward the Primary Election 1988 for contribution limitations of the Act.

We respectfully request termination status for 'The Committee' effective December 31, 1985.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas P. Karlsen Treasurer Arisona Leadership for America Search Coumittee



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

RQ-2

MAR 4 1986

Thomas Karlsen, Treasurer DeConcini '88 Committee 1436 North 44th Street Phoenix, AZ 85008

Identification Number: C00195990

Reference: Year End Report (7/1/85-12/31/85)

Dear Mr. Karlsen:

LO

0

T

0

~

Œ

This letter is prompted by the Commission's preliminary review of the report(s) referenced above. The review raised questions concerning certain information contained in the report(s). An itemization follows:

-Schedule A of your report (pertinent portion attached) discloses contributions which appear to exceed the limits set forth in the Act. A multicandidate committee may not make a contribution to a candidate for Federal office in excess of \$5,000 per election. If you have received an excessive contribution, the Commission recommends that you refund to the donor the amount in excess of \$5,000 per election. The Commission should be notified in writing if a refund is necessary. In addition, any refund should appear on Line 20(c) of the Detailed Summary Page and Schedule B of your next report. (2 U.S.C. \$441a(a) and (f))

If the contributions in question were incompletely or incorrectly reported, you may wish to submit documentation for the public record. Please amend your report with the clarifying information.

Although the Commission may take further legal steps concerning the acceptance of excessive contributions, prompt action by you to refund the excessive amounts will be taken into consideration.

An amendment to your original report(s) correcting the above problem(s) should be filed with the Secretary of the Senate, 232 Hart Senate Office Building, Washington, DC 20510 within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you meed assistance,

please feel free to contact me on our toll-free number, (800) 424-9530. My local number is (202) 376-2480.

a:

Sincerely,

Cat Sheppard

Pat Sheppard Reports Analyst Reports Analysis Division

. HE TANY OF THE SENSE ATTACHMENT # 4 125 MAR 20 TH 2: 44 1436 MORTH 46TH STREET Page 1 of 3 denix. Arizona i HANG BELL EFER ID (602) 231-5279 THOMAS F. HARLESH, S.P.A. DON M. CHRISTENSEN, S.P.A. March 16, 1986 Pederal Blootien Contles Reports Analysis Divisio Washington, BC 20463 Att: Pet Shepperd 0 4 06 % 6 2 9 0 Contlemen: Please find enclosed various correspondence the Arisons Leadership for America bearth Co 4, 1986 capy anticook. I on the Treespoor for I Mile Committee of A Committee of the

ATTACHMENT # 4 Page 2 of 3 THOUGH F. MARLEGN, G.P.S. Pedrany 24, 2006 Podorel Blantian Complesion 1338 & Street BB Washington, BC 30463 No: Ationa Reserving for America Suarch Committee (FEC \$000365407) Year End Report-Documer 33, 2008 Gentlemen: the James 31, 1985 the shift the County 31, 1985 Cold Œ

usen & Christensen. P.C CHMENT # 4 LEWIND PUBLIC ALLOUDIANTS Page 3 of 3 1410 NORTH SATH STREET PHOENIX, ARIZONA STORE (602) 231-0273 BEERS P. BARLOCO. C PA 4 1 2 MACHETOINES & P.A. Pobruary 26, 1986 Mr. Christopher L. Muland Reports Analyst Reports Analysis Division Pederal Election Commission Washington, DC 20463 Re: Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee PEC # C00165407 Year-End Termination Report (10/1-12/31/85) Your Letter Dated February 19, 1986 Dear Mr. Muland: On February 14, 1986 I correspondended with the Federal Election Election regarding the transfer of funds to the DeConcini '88 Committee (copy enclosed). Subsequent to that date (Pebruary 14, 1986) the DeConcini '88 Committee has returned the transfer (\$54,089.07) back to the Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee. I'm am the Treasurer for both Committees and therefore, executed the transfer myself. The Arisona Leadership for America Search Committee will remain active and report the above transfer on its Merch 31, 1986 report. The DeConcini '88 Committee will reflect said transfer on its Mid-Year report for June 30, 1986. Please accept this letter as an additional amendment to the Year-End report of Arizona Leadership for America Search Committee and the DeConcini '88 Committee. An additional copy is enclosed for the files of the DeConcini '88 Committee. fitted,

. 1986 April Quarterly Report

ATTACHMENT :

POLITICAL



œ

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1125 K STREET N.W. WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

THIS IS THE BEGINNING OF MUR # 2198

Date Filmed 1/9/17 Camera No. --- 2

Cameraman A.S